

SLP(Crl.)No. 2062-2068 OF 2004

ITEM No.9

Court No.10

SECTION IIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2062-2068/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2003 in CRLMA Nos.7695/99,  
7485/00 to 7490/00 & order dated 05/12/2003 in CRLMA Nos.7414-7420/03  
in CRLMA Nos.7695/99 and 7485/00 to 7490/00 of The HIGH COURT  
OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GEETA NIRANJAN SHAH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 03/01//2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv K. Garg,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Subrat Birla,Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call the matters after four weeks, as prayed for.

Steps for service on the unserved respondents be taken

within three weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master