

j  
SLP(Crl.)No. 2062-2068 OF 2004  
ITEM No.3

Court No.10

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2062-2068/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2003 in CRLMA Nos.7695/99,  
7485/00 to 7490/00 and order dated 05/12/03 in CRLMA Nos.  
7414-7420/03 in CRLMA Nos.7695/99 and 7485/00 to 7490/00  
7489/00 and 7490/00 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GEETA NIRANJAN SHAH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report )  
( With Crl.M.P. Nos.5475-5481/2005 - Application for deletion of the  
name of respondent No.4 )

Date : 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Subrat Birla,Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

Ms. Monika Bapna,Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Shah,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request and risk of the petitioner, the name  
of respondent No.4 is deleted from the array of parties.

List the matter on 10.05.2005 for final disposal.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master